3951

SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT **GENERAL INSTITUTION**

RECOGNITION OF UNITED STATES AND CALIFORNIA FLAGS

The Board of Trustees affirms its commitment to recognition of the flags of our state and nation, and encourages the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag of the United States of America. Wherever practical, meetings of the South Orange County Community College District Board of Trustees shall open with a Pledge of Allegiance to the flag of the United States of America. Governance units are encouraged to include, as they determine appropriate, recognition of the flag of the United States of America.

Federal or State flags may be lowered to half-staff upon proclamation by the President of the United States or the Governor of California and by order of the Chancellor or designee.

References:

California Education Code, Section 70902 California Government Code Sections 430 et seq 36 United States Code Sections 174 and 175 Provisions of Public Laws 77-829, 623

Adopted:	09-28-70	Revised:	09-29-03
Revised	05-15-89	Reviewed	10-13-10
Revised	12-04-95	Reviewed:	07-17-17
Revised:	04-26-99	Revised:	02-22-21